
  

  
 

  

ICCAs in Africa—situations, perspectives  

and elements of an action plan for 2018 and beyond 
 

A one-day workshop -- 23 November 2017 (08:30-18:00) 
Oceans Room, IUCN Headquarters, Rue Mauvernay 28  CH-1196  Gland (Switzerland)  

 

 
 
This workshop, organised in the framework of the ICCA-GSI initiative, will take advantage of the 
presence in Switzerland of several African Members and partners of the ICCA Consortium convened 
for the XIth General Assembly.  It will provide an occasion to discuss cases of emblematic ICCAs and 
offer perspectives on the ICCA situation in various African countries in the light of recent successes 
and setbacks, and in view of the outcome of the Sydney World Parks Congress and related CBD 
decisions.  The workshop will allow participants to develop a broad agreement on crucial steps for 
the full and effective recognition and support to ICCAs in Africa, starting from concrete actions in 
2018 but also seeking a longer-term perspective. 
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PRELIMINARY AGENDA 
 

08:30-09:00 Welcome coffee 

09:00-10:35 Perspectives on ICCAs in Africa— short reports from Tanzania (Loliondo case 
resolved!), Burkina Faso, Democratic Republic of Congo, Senegal, Ethiopia, and 
Zambia 

10:35-11:00 Governance of protected and conserved areas and ICCAs—taking the Sydney vision 
to reality (Trevor, Grazia) + discussion  

11:00-11:25 Land rights and governance rights in Africa (George, Jenny) + discussion 

11:25-11:50 Land mapping and LandMark in Africa and the option for Grand Hourums in the 
Sahel (Ghanimat and Taghi) 

11:50-12:15  ICCAs, sustainable use of wildlife & sustainable livelihoods (Alexis & Terence) 

12:15-12:40 “Recognizing ICCAs”— the pros and cons of diverse options (Patricia and Christian) 

12:45-14:15 Lunch 

14:15-15:30 Recognising and supporting ICCAs in Africa – group work 

15:30-15:45 Coffee break 

15:45-16:30 Reports and discussion 

16:30-17:30 Synthesis, agreed follow-up and closing remarks 

17:30-18:00 Informal exchanges and departures 

 
EXPECTED PARTICIPANTS 

 

1. Dr. Alexis Kaboré  Burkina Faso alexiskaboresocio@gmail.com  

2. Christian Chatelain  ICCA Consortium chri.chatelain@gmail.com  

3. Dominique Bikaba  Democratic Republic of Congo bikaba@strongrootscongo.org  

4. Emma Courtine  ICCA Consortium emma@iccaconsortium.org  

5. Elaine Hsiao CEESP  elaine.hsiao@alumni.ubc.ca  

6. George Akwah-Neba IUCN West and Central Africa george.akwah@iucn.org  

7. Ghanimat Azhdari ICCA Consortium & LandMark ghanimat@cenesta.org  

8. Dr. Grazia Borrini-
Feyerabend  

ICCA Consortium gbf@iccaconsortium.org  

9. Gretchen Walters IUCN Forest & Climate Change  gretchen.walters@iucn.org  

10. Dr. Jennifer Kelleher IUCN Protected Areas jennifer.kelleher@iucn.org  

11. Joseph Itongwa 
Mukumu 

Democratic Republic of Congo jitongwa71@gmail.com  

12. Dr. Patricia Mupeta 
Muyamwa  

Zambia pmupeta@tnc.org  

13. Robert Chimambo Zambia kchimambo@gmail.com  

14. Salatou Sambou Senegal sambousalatou@gmail.com  

15. Sarah Ryder ICCA Consortium sarah@iccaconsortium.org  

16. Dr. M. Taghi Farvar ICCA Consortium taghi.farvar@gmail.com  

17. Dr. Terence Hay-Edie UNDP GEF SGP terence.hay-edie@undp.org  

18. Trevor Sandwith IUCN Protected Areas trevor.sandwith@iucn.org  

19. Vincent Ziba Zambia vinceziba@yahoo.com  

20. Vololona Rasoarimanana  Madagascar & Guinea Bissau volol.rasoa@gmail.com  

21. Yannick Ndoinyo Tanzania yaindoinyo@gmail.com  

22. Dr. Zelealem Tefera Ethiopia ztashenafi@gmail.com  
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